
APPENDIX D1: GENERAL FUND FEES AND CHARGES 2020/21

Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Licence for approved premises Licence for a  year period £1,550.00 £1,550.00 0.00%
Monday to Friday £620.00 £620.00 0.00%
Saturday £700.00 £700.00 0.00%
Sunday £800.00 £800.00 0.00%
Bank Holiday £800.00 £800.00 0.00%
Monday to Saturday £800.00 £800.00 0.00%
Sunday / Bank Holiday / 

Christmas Eve, New Years Eve

£900.00 £900.00 0.00%

Richmond Room Saturday only (2pm to 6pm with 

max 60 guests)

£500.00 £500.00 0.00%

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, 

Friday 

£400.00 £400.00 0.00%

Saturday £600.00 £600.00 0.00%
Sunday £700.00 £700.00 0.00%
Basic ceremony (max 30 guests): 

Monday 

£54.00 £57.00 5.56%

Basic ceremony (max 30 guests): 

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

£190.00 £190.00 0.00%

Basic ceremony (max 30 guests): 

Friday

£240.00 £240.00 0.00%

Saturday (max 30 guests) £290.00 £290.00 0.00%
Re-booking of ceremony £40.00 £40.00 0.00%

Tues, Weds, Thurs, Fri (includes 

use of balcony)

£500.00 £500.00 0.00%

Saturday (includes use of 

balcony)

£700.00 £700.00 0.00%

Sunday (includes use of balcony) £800.00 £800.00 0.00%

Births, deaths, marriages and civil partnership 

certificates

Express same day within 1 hour 

(walk in service before 11am)

£25.00 £35.00 40.00%

European Settlement Scheme (ID Verification Service) Per single adult / child application New £14.00 0.00% New service and only non residents are charged

Per single adult £125.00 £125.00 0.00%
Per (per family) £185.00 £185.00 0.00%

Proof of Life stamping £10.00 £10.00 0.00%
Per single adult £155.00 £155.00 0.00%
Per (per family) £230.00 £230.00 0.00%

Wedding celebration package any day, incl VAT 10-hire hour of venue, including 

security, basic AV support, room 

set-up, bar open and staffing. 

Drinks package additional. 

£3,400.00 £6,350.00 86.76% Has changed to include drinks package, we no longer offer 

separate package

Wedding dry hire package, incl VAT 10-hire hour of venue, including 

security and room set-up. AV 

support, use of AV equipment 

and bar/drinks not included. 

£3,600.00 £3,600.00 0.00%

Live event hire for a downstairs standing only live event, 

not incl VAT

10-hour hire of the main hall only 

for a standing live event, security 

staff, engineers, venue staff, use 

of in-house equipment, a crowd 

barrier in position and room set-

up. 

£1,500.00 £1,500.00 0.00%

Live event hire for a full venue live event, not incl VAT 10-hour hire of the main hall and 

balcony for a standing 

(downstairs) and seated 

(upstairs) live event, security 

staff, engineers, venue staff, use 

of in-house equipment, a crowd 

barrier in position and room set-

up. 

£1,700.00 £1,700.00 0.00%

Council event full-day Monday-Wednesday 8-hour hire of main hall, including 

basic AV support, room set-up 

and staffing

£1,240.00 £1,275.00 2.82% AV support is now an extra charge if needed.

Council event half-day Monday-Wednesday 4-hour hire of main hall, including 

basic AV support, room set-up 

and staffing

£720.00 £740.00 2.78% AV support is now an extra charge if needed.

Council evening event Monday-Wednesday 6-hire hour of main hall, including 

basic AV support, room set-up, 

bar staffing

£1,350.00 £1,390.00 2.96% AV support is now an extra charge if needed.

Community and charity rates We can offer a reduction on the 

private / corporate hire 

rates on Mon-Wed, subject to 

availability.

£0.00 To be negotiated 0.00%

Primary School Meals £2.00 £2.00 0.00%

Band 1 (Up to £24,999) £193.82 £199.63 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999) £205.09 £211.25 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999) £223.19 £229.89 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999) £247.33 £254.75 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999) £277.49 £285.81 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999) £313.68 £323.09 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999) £325.98 £335.76 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999) £379.64 £394.82 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999) £401.43 £417.49 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000) £408.83 £425.18 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 11 (above £120,000) £427.91 £449.30 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Out of Borough/Marketed £451.14 £473.69 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 1 (Up to £24,999) £189.80 £195.49 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999) £201.07 £207.10 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999) £218.82 £225.38 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999) £242.48 £249.75 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999) £272.05 £280.21 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999) £307.53 £316.75 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999) £319.58 £329.17 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999) £345.12 £358.92 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

CHARGE FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES CERTIFICATES / REGISTRATION

ISLINGTON ASSEMBLY HALL

Commercial Rates

Non-Commercial Rates

CHILDREN'S, EMPLOYMENT AND SCHOOLS

Children's Centres and Community Centres

Term Time and Holidays Under 2s - Per week

Term Time and Holidays 2 to 3s - Per week

Mayor's Parlour - marriage or civil partnerships

Licensed Venues external to Town Hall 

Licensed Venues external to Town Hall (out of hours 

6pm to 10pm)

Private Citizenship Ceremony (Mon - Fri)

Private Citizenship Ceremony (Sat)

Room 99 - Marriages or Partnership ceremonies

Council Chamber - marriage or Civil Partnership or 

Renewal of vows & Naming Ceremonies
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

New Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999) £364.93 £379.53 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000) £371.66 £386.52 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 11 (above £120,000) £389.00 £408.45 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Out of Borough/Marketed £410.12 £430.62 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 1 (Up to £24,999) £133.01 £137.00 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999) £140.75 £144.98 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999) £153.17 £157.76 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999) £169.73 £174.83 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999) £190.43 £196.14 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999) £215.27 £221.73 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999) £223.71 £230.42 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999) £241.58 £251.25 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999) £255.45 £265.67 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000) £260.16 £270.57 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 11 (above £120,000) £272.30 £285.92 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Out of Borough/Marketed £287.08 £301.44 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 1 (Up to £24,999) £76.01 £78.29 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999) £80.44 £82.85 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999) £87.53 £90.15 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999) £96.99 £99.90 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999) £108.81 £112.08 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999) £123.01 £126.70 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999) £127.83 £131.67 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999) £138.05 £143.57 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999) £145.98 £151.82 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000) £148.67 £154.61 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 11 (above £120,000) £155.60 £163.38 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Out of Borough/Marketed £164.05 £172.25 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 1 (Up to £24,999) £152.01 £156.57 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999) £160.86 £165.69 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999) £175.05 £180.31 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999) £193.98 £199.80 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999) £217.64 £224.17 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999) £246.03 £253.41 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999) £255.67 £263.34 3.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999) £276.09 £287.14 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999) £291.94 £303.62 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000) £297.32 £309.22 4.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

New Band 11 (above £120,000) £311.20 £326.76 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Out of Borough/Marketed £328.09 £344.49 5.00% increase from Sept 2020 in line with Council policy

Sale of Obsolete Stock Sales - to help with the purchase 

of new books

10p to £2 on books, 50p to 

£2 on CD, computer 

games, video, DVDs

10p to £2 on books, 50p to 

£2 on CD, computer 

games, video, DVDs

0.00%

Digital images (Local history) Per image £16.00 £16.00 0.00%
Reservation charges for items not in stock Service charge - for books 

obtained via library interloans 

scheme

Full Charge £3.80

PC Printing Hire charge - cost recovery 15p b/w, 50p colour 15p b/w, 50p colour 0.00%
Genealogical Research Service charge - cost recovery £15 per half-hour 

(Minimum 1 hour)

£15 per half-hour 

(Minimum 1 hour)

0.00%

Local history photography pass Per day £6.00 £6.00 0.00%
Charges for Overdue Books Fines - to help ensure the timely 

return of books for other users of 

the Library Service

17p per day (£7.20 

maximum charge per item)

17p per day (£7.20 

maximum charge per item)

0.00%

Hire of Music Hire charge for CDs 50p; 60+ free 50p; 60+ free 0.00%
Photocopying Charge for use of photocopier - 

cost recovery

15p A4 b/w; 20p A3 b/w; 

50p A4 colour; £1 A3 

colour                  

15p A4 b/w; 20p A3 b/w; 

50p A4 colour; £1 A3 

colour                  

0.00%

Hall Lettings Hall lettings Increase in line with 

inflation (round to £29 to 

£175 per hour)

Increase in line with 

inflation (round to £29 to 

£175 per hour)

0.00%

Charges for Lost Items Cost of replacing lost items Original purchase price Original purchase price 0.00%
Replacement Library Cards Cost of replacing lost card £2.20 £2.20 0.00%

New feature films £2.00 £1.50 -25.00%

Other / Non feature films £1.50 £1.50 0.00%

Local History and re-sale materials sales Sales - cost recovery Price range from 25p to 

£26

Price range from 25p to 

£26

0.00%

Front cover / jacket UK rights (World rights double 

fee)

£80.00 £80.00 0.00%

Interior UK rights (World rights double 

fee)

£55.00 £55.00 0.00%

Leaflets and brochures UK rights (World rights double 

fee)

£55.00 £55.00 0.00%

Advertising in newspapers and periodicals UK rights (World rights double 

fee)

£80.00 £80.00 0.00%

Postcards*, greetings cards*, giftware, calendars, 

posters, publicity material

UK rights (World rights double 

fee)

£140.00 £140.00 0.00%

* +100 copies £0.00 £0.00 0.00%

For up to 5 images, additional images £25 £275.00 £275.00 0.00%

Per transmission One showing, one country 

including TV advertisements

£80.00 £80.00 0.00%

5-year unlimited transmission Excluding video & DVD £275.00 £275.00 0.00%

UK rights (World rights double fee) £140.00 £140.00 0.00%

Exhibitions £80.00 £80.00 0.00%

Including blog posts and social media £80.00 £80.00 0.00%

Primary School Per pupil £18.00 £18.00 0.00%
Full subscription £5,464.60 £5464.60 0.00%
Tutor Box Only £2,613.50 £2613.50 0.00%

PVI Nurseries £196.30 £196.30 0.00%
Out of Borough schools :                               Artefact 

Topic boxes

Per box + £15 delivery and 

collection charge

£75.00 £75.00 0.00%

Monitoring Service Per week £3.70 £3.80 2.70%

Term Time 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30hrs free - Per week

Term Time 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15hrs free - Per week

Holidays 3 & 4s - Per Week

LIBRARY & HERITAGE SERVICES

Local History Centre - Commercial Reproduction Charges: Books, periodicals, printed materials, e-books, CDs.

Commercial Interior Design and Decoration

Television

Web Use 

Education Library Service

All DVD hire charges will be £1.50 per night
DVDs Hire charge per night

Secondary School

Telecare

RESOURCES

DVDs, films, videos & CD-ROMS

Exhibitions
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Full Service Per week £7.40 £7.59 2.57%
Peabody Trust - Alleyn House Annual £6,177.60 £6,338.22 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Lampson House Annual £4,492.90 £4,609.72 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Darwin Court Annual £10,895.04 £11,178.31 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Davey Court Annual £5,952.96 £6,107.74 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Lomond House Annual £6,626.88 £6,799.18 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Walston and Founders House Annual £5,616.00 £5,762.02 2.60%
Peabody Trust - Elwood Court Annual £6,851.52 £7,029.66 2.60%
Islington & Shoreditch Annual £4,695.60 £4,817.69 2.60%
Crown Housing

From 20/11/2017 Barnsbury Housing Association

Annual £3,481.00 £3,571.51 2.60%

RTB Lease Print (on grant of right to buy lease) £90.00 £90.00 0.00%
Sealing fee (RTBs) £15.00 £15.00 0.00%
Certificate of Compliance £250.00 £255.00 2.00%
Release of Charge (DS1) £120.00 £120.00 0.00%
Release of Restriction (RX1)         £120.00 £120.00 0.00%
Variation of Restrictions £300.00 £305.00 1.67%
Memorandum of Staircasing £250.00 £255.00 2.00%
Postponement of Charge £250.00 £255.00 2.00%
Combined Standard Deeds of Variation & Licences to 

Alter 

£700.00 £715.00 2.14%

Combined Other Deeds of Variation & Licences to Alter  

e.g. loft space Works; change of lease plans)            

£875.00 £895.00 2.29%

Separate Deed of Variation £450.00 £460.00 2.22%
Separate Licence to Alter £450.00 £460.00 2.22%
Letter of Consent £350.00 £360.00 2.86%
Deed of Covenant £100.00 £100.00 0.00%
RTB Supplemental Lease £650.00 £665.00 2.31%
Lease Extension £1,000.00 £1,000.00 0.00%
Freehold Enfranchisement (statutory or voluntary sales)) £1,000.00 £1,000.00 0.00%

Freehold Enfranchisement with Leaseback £1,350.00 £1,350.00 0.00%

Grant of new commercial lease (minimum charge – 

higher charge depending on length of lease and time 

spent)

£1,000.00 £1,000.00 0.00%

All licences and deeds (assignment, alterations, 

rectification, subletting etc.) (minimum charge-higher 

charge depending on length of lease and time spent) 

£850.00 £850.00 0.00%

Notice of Charge/assignment £65.00 £65.00 0.00%
Notice to Complete   £250.00 £255.00 2.00%

Adult Social Services

Meals in day care centres £3.10 £3.10 0.00%
Set up fee £1,544.00 £1,590.00 2.98%
Annual fee £546.50 £562.90 3.00%
Complex case fee per hour £130.20 £134.10 3.00%

Deputyship Annual management fee Various fixed rates Various fixed prices 0.00%
Admin Fee £375.00 £386.00 2.93%
Fee per hour £28.20 £29.00 2.84%
Flat fee per week - for a dog £16.90 £17.40 2.96%
Flat fee per week - for a cat £11.20 £11.50 2.68%

Furniture Storage £148.50 £152.95 3.00%

Public Protection - Officer Hourly Rate (unless otherwise 

specified)

New £75.00 New charge  

Charges for carrying out works in default following 

service of Notices

Per case £250.00 or 30% of cost of 

works, whichever is greater

£250.00 or 30% of cost of 

works, whichever is greater

0.00%

LLC1 Additional parcel £1 £26.00 £27.00 3.85%
Con29R Additional Parcel £20 £106.00 £107.00 0.94%
Enhanced Personal search £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Information search £57.00 £58.00 1.75%
Personal inspection of the Local Land Charges Register 

under EIR

£0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Part 2 (Con29O) questions £12.00 £12.00 0.00%
Part 3 (your own) questions £24.00 £25.00 4.17%
Right of Light Registration £80.00 £81.00 1.25%

Per reply letter £71.00 £71.00 0.00%
Per copy of consent £1.00 £1.00 0.00%

Dog Recovery £31.50 £31.50 0.00%
Animal Rehoming £55.65 £55.65 0.00%
Animal Boarding £12.60 £12.60 0.00%
Register of Seized Dogs £4.41 £4.41 0.00%

Licence £370.65 £370.65 0.00%
Renewal £370.65 £370.65 0.00%

Licence £305.55 £305.55 0.00%
Renewal £305.55 £305.55 0.00%

Licence £370.65 £370.65 0.00%
Renewal £370.65 £370.65 0.00%

Registration (once only) £57.75 £57.75 0.00%
Copy Certificate £22.05 £22.05 0.00%

Licence £370.65 £370.65 0.00%
Renewal £370.65 £370.65 0.00%

Licence £522.90 £522.90 0.00%
Renewal of Provisional Licence £522.90 £522.90 0.00%

Contracted Pest Control treatments - per hour plus VAT £187.10 £187.10 0.00%

RESIDENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Pest Control

Riding Establishments Act 1964

Performing Animals (Regulations) Act 1925

Pet Animals Act 1951

Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976

Breeding Dogs Act 1973

Animal Boarding Establishments Act 1963

ANIMAL SERVICES

Land Charges LA Searches:

Housing Needs & Strategy

HOUSING & ADULT SOCIAL SERVICES

Deferred Payments 

LAND SEARCH ENQUIRIES

Law and Governance

Residential Matters:

Commercial Matters

Protection of Property - Pets

Protection of Property 

ENVIRONMENT & REGENERATION

PUBLIC PROTECTION
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Notices served and Orders made under Housing Act 

2004 

£640.00 £645.00 0.78%

Finsbury Park - Selective Licensing -  5 Year Per house New £500.00 New - Subject to consultation 

Finsbury Park - Selective Licensing -  5 Year -accredited 

landlord

Per house New £425.00 New - Subject to consultation 

Finsbury Park - Selective Licensing -  5 Year- additional 

fee for assisted application

Per house New £167.00 New - Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing- 5 year Per letting £288.00 £288.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing - accredited landlords- 5 year Per letting £245.00 £245.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing - assisted applications Per HMO £352.00 £352.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO Licensing of large student accommodation blocks- 

5 year

Per letting £33.00 £33.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing s257 HMOs 5 year Per building £703.00 £703.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing - accredited landlords s257 HMOs- 5 year Per building £597.00 £597.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

HMO licensing - assisted applications  s257 HMOs 5 

year 

Per building £181.00 £181.00 0.00% Subject to consultation 

Food Hygiene Training £69.00 £69.00 0.00% Set at market rate

Food Hygiene ReRating Per hour New £75.00 New 

EH & TS Regulatory Services (including PAP) Per hour £75.00 £75.00 0.00%

Solicitor's enquiry (24 hour response) £134.00 £134.00 0.00%

Charge (per hour or part thereof) for business advice 

and ancillary

advice services.

£72.00 £75.00 4.17%

Primary Authority (Regulatory Enforcement and 

Sanction Act 2008) 

charge (per hour or part thereof) for business advice 

and ancillary advice services.

£72.00 £75.00 4.17%

London Local Authorities Act 2007 Section 75 Registration of Mail Forwarding 

Business

£150.00 £155.00 3.33% In line with City of London Trading Standards

Charges for examining, testing, certifying, stamping, 

authorising or 

reporting on special weighing or measuring equipment. 

Charges are per officer/hr. 

£102.00 £106.00 3.92%

Exceeding 5kg or not exceeding 5g £15.00 £15.50 3.33%
Other weights £14.00 £14.50 3.57%

Linear measures not exceeding 3m £15.00 £15.50 3.33%

Not exceeding 15kg £36.00 £37.00 2.78%
15kg to 100kg £55.00 £57.00 3.64%
100kg to 250 kg £72.00 £74.00 2.78%
250 kg to 1 tonne £128.00 £132.00 3.13%
1 tonne to 10 tonne £224.00 £231.00 3.13%
10 tonne to 30 tonne £438.00 £451.00 2.97%
30 tonne to 60 tonne £650.00 £670.00 3.08%

Not exceeding 150 ml £25.00 £26.00 4.00%
Other £26.00 £27.00 3.85%

Container Type (unsubdivided) £102.00 £105.00 2.94%
a) solely price adjustment £128.00 £132.00 3.13%
b) otherwise £224.00 £231.00 3.13%

a) Solely price adjustment £101.00 £104.00 2.97%
b) otherwise £139.00 £145.00 4.32%
Other types - multi outlets - rate per meter £139.00 £143.00 2.88%

£95.00 £98.00 3.16%
£142.50 £147.00 3.16%
£95.00 £98.00 3.16%

Sale of Goods by Competitive Bidding £245.00 £252.00 2.86%

Scrap Metal Dealer - Site Licence Valid for 3 Years £542.00 £558.00 2.95%
Scrap Metal Dealer renewal £542.00 £558.00 2.95%
Scrap Metal Dealer variation £272.00 £280.00 2.94%
Scrap Metal Collector £326.00 £336.00 3.07%
Scrap Metal Collector renewal £326.00 £336.00 3.07%
Scrap Metal Collector variation £260.00 £268.00 3.08%
Duplicates for either £6.00 £6.50 8.33%
TABLES AND CHAIRS AND ADVERTISING 

BOARDS

Tables and Chairs

Processing Fee  - New Appication - All bands  New £788.00 New Fee

Processing Fee  - Renewal - All bands  New £440.00 New Fee

Band A - Price per Sq Metre New £104.00 New Fee

Band B - Price per Sq Metre New £70.00 New Fee

Band C - Price per Sq Metre New £42.00 New Fee

A Boards & Tables and Chairs 

Band A price per A board added to existing Tables and 

Chair licence

£293.00 £302.00 3.07%

Band B price per A board added to existing Tables and 

Chair licence

£210.00 £217.00 3.33%

Band C price per A board added to existing Tables and 

Chair licence

£85.00 £88.00 3.53%

A Boards only

Band A price per A board £408.00 £421.00 3.19%
Band B price per A board  £293.00 £302.00 3.07%
Band C price per A board £125.00 £129.00 3.20%
Other fees

Weights

Measures

Weighing machines

Measuring Instruments for Intoxicating Liquor

Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel and Lubricants

Multigrade

Other types-single outlets

TRADING STANDARDS AND STREET TRADING

Business Advice

Weighing and Measuring Equipment

COMMERCIAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Other Charges

If the Service has to hire additional weights or equipment to carry out any testing or 

examination, then the additional cost will be payable by the submitter.

When a visit is made by a Trading Standards Officer to any premises for the purpose of 

carrying out any of the functions or activities listed above, each visit may be subject to a 

GLC General (Powers) Act 1984

Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013

If without prior notice an appointment is cancelled or altered significantly by the person 

requesting the service, a minimum charge of £95 (£142.50 in respect of appointments 

outside the hours 9.00 a.m. - 5.00 p.m. Monday to Friday) will be made for the first hour 

Minimum Charge between 9am-5pm Monday - Friday for the first hour or part thereof

Minimum  Charge outside the hours of 9am-5pm Monday-Friday per hour or part thereof

PROPERTY RECORD VIEWING, PHOTOCOPYING & VIEWING (CHARGE PER PROPERTY)
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Non-refundable charge in cases of early determination 

of refusal of application

£100.00 £150.00 50.00% Above inflation to reflect actual time spent (2hrs)

Variation fee (additional A Boards or licensee/premise 

name change)

£60.00 £70.00 16.67% Above inflation to reflect actual time spent (1hr)

GAMBLING ACT 2005

Bingo Club  - New Application £2,033.00 £2,035.00 0.10%
Bingo Club Annual Fee £1,037.00 £1,040.00 0.29%
Bingo Club - Variation £1,428.00 £1,430.00 0.14%
Bingo Club - Transfer £185.00 £190.00 2.70%
Bingo Club - Re-instatement £185.00 £190.00 2.70%
Bingo Club - Provisional Statement £2,033.00 £2,035.00 0.10%
Bingo Club - New Application from Provisional 

Statement holder

£185.00 £190.00 2.70%

fur £185.00 £190.00 2.70%
Betting Premises excluding Tracks - Re-instatement £185.00 £190.00 2.70%

Betting Premises excluding Tracks - New Application 

from Provisional Statement holder

£185.00 £190.00 2.70%

Betting Premises excluding Tracks - Application for 

Provisional Statement 

£2,033.00 £2,035.00 0.10%

Tracks  - New Application £2,033.00 £2,035.00 0.10%
Tracks - Transfer £431.00 £435.00 0.93%
Tracks - Re-instatement £431.00 £435.00 0.93%
Tracks - Provisional Statement £2,033.00 £2,035.00 0.10%
Tracks -  New Application from provisional statement 

holder

£431.00 £435.00 0.93%

DVD Single Camera footage £103.00 £103.00 0.00%
DVD Multiple camera footage £128.00 £128.00 0.00%

Admin time per hr £56.00 £56.00 0.00%

Duty Planning Officer Slot £66.50 £66.50 0.00%
Householder application (changes to a single house or 

flat)

£287.20 £345.00 20.13% Benchmarked price

Householder application with site visit £467.90 £467.90 0.00%
Householder follow up meeting £185.90 £220.00 18.34% To better reflect the costs associated with an hour meeting and 

likely input needed

Listed building consent £427.70 £800.00 87.05%
Listed building consent with site visit £614.60 £1,000.00 62.71% Benchmarked price

Listed Building consent follow up meeting £213.20 £250.00 17.26% To better reflect the costs associated with an hour meeting and 

likely input needed

Small scale minor application with site visit £1,191.00 £1,191.00 0.00%
Small scale minor follow up meeting £681.80 £681.80 0.00%
Larger scale minor development (4-6 residential units, 

or 500-999 

sq.m commercial) - 4a category

£1,898.70 £2,450.00 29.04% Benchmarked price

Large scale minor follow up meeting (4-6) 4a £1,180.10 £1,250.00 5.92%
Larger scale minor development (7-9 residential units, 

or 500-999 

sq.m commercial) - 4b category

£2,276.70 £2,950.00 29.57% Benchmarked price

Large scale minor follow up meeting (7-9) 4b £1,418.10 £1,500.00 5.78%
(5a) Major application: 10-20 residential units or 1000 

to 1999sqm 

commercial floorspace 

£8,218.50 £8,218.50 0.00%

(5a) Major Applications follow up meeting £2,445.10 £3,500.00 43.14% Increase to reflect more likely actual costs

(5b) Major application >21 residential units <40 units or 

>2000sqm < 5000sqm

commercial floorspace

£10,784.50 £10,784.50 0.00%

(5b) Major application per extra meeting £5,392.30 £5,392.30 0.00%
Planning Performance Agreement - (5a) Major 

application - Set up Fee only, extra charges for 

delivering an agreed programme

£8,181.40 £8,181.40 0.00%

Planning Performance Agreement - Major application 

(excluding 5a)

All Major PPAs to be agreed 

based on scale and scope of PPA 

in a bespoke arrangement

£9,297.00 Bespoke 

Meeting charge to Discuss Non-Material Amendments to 

Major Development (s96a)

Based on scope of scale of 

changes sought and scale of 

scheme consented

To be negotiated To be negotiated New charge - income opportunity in light of recent Court of 

Appeal Decision

Planning Performance Agreement (conditions) £2,479.20 Bespoke The charges listed significantly underplay what have been 

negotiated in bespoke arrangements. Cannot give a quoted 

figure as scale and scope of discussions vary so signifcantly

Planning Performance Agreement (s73) - for Major 

Developments

Bespoke £2,479.20 Bespoke 

Extensions of time - minor 4a £1,239.60 £200.00 -83.87%
Extensions of time - minor 4b £1,652.80 £400.00 -75.80%
Extension of times Majors (5a) £8,218.50 £8,218.50 0.00%
Extension of times Majors (5b) £10,784.50 £10,784.50 0.00%
Design review panel £4,368.60 £4,500.00 3.01% Benchmarked price

 Design Review Panel (Chairs Review) £2050.00 £2050.00 0.00%
Officer research/ correspondence per hour £141.50 £141.50 0.00%
Express Enforcement correspondence £648.70 £648.70 0.00%
Refund for returned invalid application 20% of application fee 20% of application fee

Streetbook Surgeries £1,634.20 £1,634.20 0.00%

Enquiry Charge - all information readily available on 

back-office/land 

charges or statutory register 

£94.50 £110.00 16.40% Increase to reflect more likley costs and fact that costs have 

not been significantly increased in past years

Enquiry Charge - additional research required Additional hours (or part thereof) 

to deal with enquiry to be 

charged at standard hourly rate.

£94.50 £110.00 16.40% Increase to reflect more likley costs and fact that costs have 

not been significantly increased in past years

Additional page/drawing £1.00 £1.00 0.00%
Each single copy of microfiche £10.50 £11.00 4.76%
Solicitor's enquiry (48 hour response) £283.50 £300.00 5.82%

Professional/Technical time per hr Standard Hourly Rate £94.50 £110.00 16.40% Increase to reflect more likley costs and fact that costs have 

not been significantly increased in past years

Administrative time per hr Standard Hourly Rate £94.50 £110.00 16.40% As above

Demolition notice under section 10 of the London Local 

Authorities Act 2004

Standard applications £472.50 £550.00 16.40% As above

Temporary Structure-Renewals

Licence Fees

CCTV  Enquiries/Requests form info Solicitors, Lawyers, Court Officers (Police Exempt)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Research fee

Pre-application and other advice fees

Property Record Viewing, Photocopying & Viewing (Charge Per Property)

BUILDING CONTROL
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Demolition notice under section 10 of the London Local 

Authorities Act 2005

Complex applications £850.50 £990.00 16.40% As above

Minimum charge Minimum charge is £300 paid on 

application, 

with additional charges to be 

assessed on a 

case by case basis based on 

nature of structure 

and resources required in order to 

deal with application. 

£315.00 £350.00 11.11%

Standard Charge on issue of Notice £283.50 £330.00 16.40%
Site visits and time spent on dealing with matter to be 

charged at standard hourly rate 

Time to be charged at standard 

hourly rate 

On application £440.00 Based on past experience that minimum of 4 hours officer time

Misc. charges and services delivered that are not 

specifically stated 

On application On application

Refunds and Cancellations £115 + any time spent on 

application charged at hourly rate

£115.00 £115.00 0.00%

1-9 units £215.00 £215.00 0.00%
10-20 units £280.00 £280.00 0.00%
For each additional unit over 20 £40.00 £40.00 0.00%
Naming a new street (including access ways, mews, cul-

de-sacs)

£0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Renaming a street £455.00 £455.00 0.00%
Naming or re-naming of a property £263.00 £263.00 0.00%
Renumbering of a property £263.00 £263.00 0.00%
Postcode enquiries £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Resubmission with new proposals if original application 

refused and within 1 month of refusal

£0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Level 1 - Highway search - provide plan  £48.00 £50.00 4.17%
Level 2 - Highway search plan & written response  to 1 

question 

£93.00 £98.00 5.38%

Level 3  - Highway Search  plan and written response 

provided up to 5 questions

£170.00 £180.00 5.88%

Level 4  -Highway search plans and written response  to 

6+ questions  

£225.00 £235.00 4.44%

Section 50 opening of highway -Works  duration up to 3 

days 

£360.00 £400.00 11.11%

Section 50 opening of highway - Works duration  4-10 

Days 

£800.00 £850.00 6.25%

Section 50 opening of highway - Works duration over 10 

days

£2,075.00 £2,250.00 8.43%

Section 50 opening of highway - Non excavation £260.00 £300.00 15.38%
Section 50 opening of highway - Extension fee Footway 

Works 

£200.00 £225.00 12.50%

Section 50 opening of highway- Extension fee 

Carriageway Works

£400.00 £450.00 12.50%

Temporary Crossover  permission- Standard Vehicle £800.00 £850.00 6.25%

Temporary Crossover  permission- Heavy Duty Vehicle 

Over 5 ton in weight

£2,100.00 £2,250.00 7.14%

Extension fees Temporary crossovers £200.00 £225.00 12.50% Large Sites

Site Inspection fee for valid complaints or  unauthorised 

overstay

£200.00 £225.00 12.50% Large sites

Highways management /Coordination  £95.00 £98.00 3.16%

Highways occupation licence £560.00 £600.00 7.14% Increase to  deter no of applications for occuping the Highway 

Highways pre works advice  for highway activities 

and construction management 

Hourly rate £55.00 £58.00 5.45%

Short hold traffic arrangements assessment and 

permission

New licence type for temporary 

events 

New £150.00  Required for short hold of traffic for filming purposes

Deposit value <£750   Level 1 Fee £360.00 £400.00 11.11% Most common

£751<£1500   Level 2 Fee £570.00 £600.00 5.26%
£1501<£3000  Level 3 Fee £900.00 £950.00 5.56%
£3001<6000  Level 4 Fee £1,050.00 £1,100.00 4.76%
£6001<  Level 5 Fee Fee 38% of deposit Fee 40% of deposit 

Deposit value <£750   Level 1 Fee £360.00 £400.00 11.11% Most common

£751<£1500   Level 2 Fee £570.00 £600.00 5.26%
£1501<£3000  Level 3 Fee £900.00 £950.00 5.56%
£3001<6000  Level 4 Fee £1,050.00 £1,100.00 4.76%
£6001<  Level 5 Fee Fee 38% of deposit Fee 40% of deposit 

Deposit value <£750   Level 1 Fee £740.00 £800.00 8.11% Large Sites

£751<£1500   Level 2 Fee £1,140.00 £1,200.00 5.26%
£1501<£3000  Level 3 Fee £1,500.00 £1,600.00 6.67%
£3001<6000  Level 4 Fee £1,600.00 £1,700.00 6.25%
£6001<  Level 5 Fee Fee 38% of deposit Fee 40% of deposit 

Deposit value <£750 Level 1 Fee £360.00 £400.00 11.11% Most common

£751<£1500  Level 2 Fee £570.00 £600.00 5.26%
£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee £900.00 £950.00 5.56%
£3001<6000 Level 4 Fee £1,050.00 £1,100.00 4.76%
£6001< Level 5 Fee Fee 38% of deposit Fee 40% of deposit 

Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, 

Gantry  Level 1 

£200.00 £225.00 12.50%

Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, 

Gantry  Level 2

£300.00 £325.00 8.33%

Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, 

Gantry  Level 3 

£400.00 £425.00 6.25%

Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, 

Gantry  Level 4

£500.00 £525.00 5.00%

Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, 

Gantry  Level 5

£600.00 £625.00 4.17%

Temporary Structure-New Structures & S21 London Building Ct 1939

Hoarding License Fee

Enquiries/Requests form info Solicitors, Developers/Business Orgs

Dangerous Structures

Miscellaneous Charges

Street Naming or Numbering: New sites or developments

Street Naming or Numbering: Existing property

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - HIGHWAYS GROUP

Permissions Highways Act 1980 

Skips

Highways Licence

Materials License Fee

Scaffold license fee

Scaffold Gantry licence fee
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Site Inspection fee for valid complaints or  unauthorised 

overstay

£200.00 £225.00 12.50%

Construction site service area NEW LICENCE TYPE £ 100 per 

m2 deposit 

New permission for large developments requiring area for 

deliveries 

Deposit value <£750 Level 1 Fee New £400.00

£751<£1500  Level 2 Fee New £600.00

£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee New £950.00

£3001<6000 Level 4 Fee New £1,100.00

£6001< Level 5 Fee New Fee 40% of deposit 

Oversailing the highway £850.00 £900.00 5.88% Most common

Operation on the highway £400.00 £425.00 6.25%
Overhang licence section 177  Highways Act 1980 £400.00 £425.00 6.25%

Management fee £200.00 £210.00 5.00% Mainly large developments 

Weekly storage fee on the highway £210.00 £220.00 4.76%

Temporary Traffic Restriction Orders/Notices (incl 

statutory press notices) under section 14(1)  for max of 

3 months  or Emergency works 14(2) 

£3,500.00 £3,700.00 5.71%

Extension to section 14 closure per month £525.00 £550.00 4.76%
Temporary Traffic Restriction Orders/Notices (incl 

statutory press notices) under section 16A  Commercial 

street parties

£3,500.00 £3,700.00 5.71%

Permanent traffic orders under all sections of the 

highways, traffic regulation and road traffic acts

£2,475.00 £2,475.00 0.00%

Professional fees for works :  Site Visits/Estimates 

/Works management 

30% of works cost 30% of works cost 

Emergency call out works: Vehicle and response team £680.00 £680.00 0.00%

Sacks (per 50 sacks) Per 50 £89.90 £89.90 0.00%
Bulk (per metre) Metre = 12 bags £23.80 £23.80 0.00%
Paladin Per lift £16.30 £16.30 0.00%
Paladin Annual hire £130.20 £130.20 0.00%
Wheelie Bin 240 litre Per lift £7.50 £7.50 0.00%
Wheelie Bin 330/360 litre Per lift £9.30 £9.30 0.00%
Eurobin 550/660 litre Per lift £13.00 £13.00 0.00%
Eurobin 550/660 litre Annual hire £141.00 £141.00 0.00%
Eurobin 770 litre Per lift £14.10 £14.10 0.00%
Eurobin 770 litre Annual hire £162.70 £162.70 0.00%
Eurobin 1100 litre Per lift £17.40 £17.40 0.00%
Eurobin 1100 litre Annual hire £195.20 £195.20 0.00%
Eurobin 1280 litre Per lift £18.40 £18.40 0.00%
Eurobin 1280 litre Annual £217.00 £217.00 0.00%
Skips Light Waste (8 yarder) Per lift £304.00 £304.00 0.00%
Skips Building Material (8 yarder) Per lift £369.00 £369.00 0.00%
Special Collections (Minimum Charge) One off £86.80 £86.80 0.00%
Confidential Waste Collection One off £70.50 £70.50 0.00%

240 litre £57.50 £57.50 0.00%
360 litre £104.10 £104.10 0.00%
660 litre £412.00 £412.00 0.00%
770 litre £434.00 £434.00 0.00%
1100 litre £466.00 £466.00 0.00%
1280 litre £477.00 £477.00 0.00%

Sacks (per 50 sacks) Per 50 £44.40 £44.40 0.00%
Paladin hire Per lift £8.80 £8.80 0.00%
Paladin hire Annual hire £130.20 £130.20 0.00%
Wheelie Bin 240 litre Per lift £4.40 £4.40 0.00%
Wheelie Bin 330/360 litre Per lift £6.60 £6.60 0.00%
Eurobin 550/660 litre Per lift £7.10 £7.10 0.00%
Eurobin 550/660 litre Annual hire £141.00 £141.00 0.00%
Eurobin 770/800 litre Per lift £8.20 £8.20 0.00%
Eurobin 770/800 litre Annual hire £162.70 £162.70 0.00%
Eurobin 1100 litre Per lift £8.80 £8.80 0.00%
Eurobin 1100 litre Annual hire £195.20 £195.20 0.00%
Eurobin 1280 litre Per lift £10.00 £10.00 0.00%
Eurobin 1280 litre Annual hire £216.90 £216.90 0.00%
Skips Light Waste (8 yarder) Per lift £216.90 £216.90 0.00%
Skips Light Waste (12 yarder) perm Per lift £227.80 £227.80 0.00%
Special Collections (Minimum Charge) One off £104.10 £104.10 0.00%
Confidential Waste Collection One off £70.50 £70.50 0.00%

240 litre £57.50 £57.50 0.00%
360 litre £105.20 £105.20 0.00%
660 litre £412.00 £412.00 0.00%
770 litre £434.00 £434.00 0.00%
1100 litre £466.00 £466.00 0.00%
1280 litre £477.00 £477.00 0.00%

Quarter £17.40 £17.40 0.00%
Half year £34.70 £34.70 0.00%
Annual £68.30 £68.30 0.00%

Min charge per visit & up to 7 bags (inclusive) Up to 7 bags £38.00 £38.00 0.00%
Each additional bag over 7 collected Each bag £6.00 £6.00 0.00%

Min charge per visit & up to 5 boxes (inclusive) Up to 5 boxes £38.00 £38.00 0.00%
Each additional box over 5 collected Each box £6.00 £6.00 0.00%

Bulky Waste  Per item (minimum charge £30) £10.30 £10.30 0.00%

Reusable bulky waste Per item (minimum charge £15) £5.20 £5.20 0.00%

Blue Badge processing £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Associated residents permit for Blue Badge holders £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Blue Badge replacement for lost 1st one in 3 years £0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Crane Operation licenses

Containers

Legal Notices and Works  Road Traffic (Regulations) Act 1984 

Rechargeable works 

COMMERCIAL WASTE CHARGES 

Waste Management

BULKY WASTE CHARGES

Removal of Bulky  Waste

PARKING PERMITS

Blue Badge

To purchase Eurobins:

CHARITY/EDUCATIONAL ESTABLISHMENT WASTE CHARGES

Waste Management

To purchase Eurobins:

CLINICAL WASTE CHARGES

Removal of Bagged Clinical Waste

Sharps

Duty of Care Document Charge
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Blue Badge replacement for stolen 1st one in 3 years £0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Blue Badge replacement for lost subsequent ones in 3 

years

£10.00 £10.00 0.00%

1 month permit £10.00 £10.00 0.00%
3 month permit £30.00 £30.00 0.00%
6 month permit £60.00 £60.00 0.00%
12 month permit £120.00 £120.00 0.00%

Zero emission - electric vehicles £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Band A - (up to 100g/km) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band A - (up to 100g/km) - 3 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band A - (up to 100g/km) - 6 month permit £10.00 £10.30 3.00%
Band A - (up to 100g/km) - 12 month permit £20.00 £20.60 3.00%
Band B - (101-110g/km) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band B - (101-110g/km) - 3 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band B - (101-110g/km) - 6 month permit £11.00 £11.35 3.18%
Band B - (101-110g/km) - 12 month permit £22.00 £22.70 3.18%
Band C - (111-120g/km) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band C - (111-120g/km) - 3 month permit £7.90 £8.15 3.16%
Band C - (111-120g/km) - 6 month permit £15.80 £16.30 3.16%
Band C - (111-120g/km) - 12 month permit £31.60 £32.60 3.16%
Band D - (121-130g/km) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band D - (121-130g/km) - 3 month permit £21.05 £21.70 3.09%
Band D - (121-130g/km) - 6 month permit £42.10 £43.35 2.97%
Band D - (121-130g/km) - 12 month permit £84.20 £86.70 2.97%
Band E - (131-140g/km) - 1 month permit £8.60 £8.90 3.49%
Band E - (131-140g/km) - 3 month permit £25.70 £26.50 3.11%
Band E - (131-140g/km) - 6 month permit £51.40 £52.95 3.02%
Band E - (131-140g/km) - 12 month permit £102.80 £105.90 3.02%
Band F - (141-150g/km) - 1 month permit £9.25 £9.50 2.70%
Band F - (141-150g/km) - 3 month permit £27.65 £28.50 3.07%
Band F - (141-150g/km) - 6 month permit £55.30 £57.00 3.07%
Band F - (141-150g/km) - 12 month permit £110.60 £114.00 3.07%
Band G - (151-165g/km) - 1 month permit £11.55 £11.90 3.03%
Band G - (151-165g/km) - 3 month permit £34.55 £35.50 2.75%
Band G - (151-165g/km) - 6 month permit £68.95 £71.00 2.97%
Band G - (151-165g/km) - 12 month permit £137.90 £142.00 2.97%
Band H - (166-175g/km) - 1 month permit £13.20 £13.60 3.03%
Band H - (166-175g/km) - 3 month permit £39.50 £40.70 3.04%
Band H - (166-175g/km) - 6 month permit £79.00 £81.40 3.04%
Band H - (166-175g/km) - 12 month permit £158.00 £162.75 3.01%
Band I - (176-185g/km) - 1 month permit £15.45 £15.95 3.24%
Band I - (176-185g/km) - 3 month permit £46.25 £47.65 3.03%
Band I - (176-185g/km) -6 month permit £92.45 £95.25 3.03%
Band I - (176-185g/km) - 12 month permit £184.90 £190.45 3.00%
Band J - (186-200g/km) - 1 month permit £19.55 £20.15 3.07%
Band J - (186-200g/km) - 3 month permit £58.65 £60.40 2.98%
Band J - (186-200g/km) - 6 month permit £117.25 £120.80 3.03%
Band J - (186-200g/km) - 12 month permit £234.50 £241.55 3.01%
Band K - (201- 225g/km) - 1 month permit £22.75 £23.45 3.08%
Band K - (201- 225g/km) - 3 month permit £68.20 £70.25 3.01%
Band K - (201- 225g/km) - 6 month permit £136.35 £140.45 3.01%
Band K - (201- 225g/km) - 12 month permit £272.70 £280.90 3.01%
Band L - (226-255g/km) - 1 month permit £31.80 £32.75 2.99%
Band L - (226-255g/km) - 3 month permit £95.30 £98.20 3.04%
Band L - (226-255g/km) - 6 month permit £190.60 £196.35 3.02%
Band L - (226-255g/km) - 12 month permit £381.20 £392.65 3.00%
Band M - (256g/km and above) - 1 month permit £41.00 £42.25 3.05%
Band M - (256g/km and above) - 3 month permit £122.70 £126.40 3.02%
Band M - (256g/km and above) - 6 month permit £245.35 £252.75 3.02%
Band M - (256g/km and above) - 12 month permit £490.70 £505.45 3.01%

Electric  vehicles - zero emissions £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Band A - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band A - 3 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band A - 6 month permit £10.00 £10.30 3.00%
Band A - 12 month permit £20.00 £20.60 3.00%
Band B - (1-900cc) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band B - (1-900cc) - 3 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band B - (1-900cc) - 6 month permit £11.00 £11.35 3.18%
Band B - (1-900cc) - 12 month permit £22.00 £22.70 3.18%
Band C - (901-1100cc) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band C - (901-1100cc) - 3 month permit £7.90 £8.15 3.16%
Band C - (901-1100cc) - 6 month permit £15.80 £16.30 3.16%
Band C - (901-1100cc) - 12 month permit £31.60 £32.60 3.16%
Band D - (1101-1200cc) - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Band D - (1101-1200cc) - 3 month permit £21.05 £21.70 3.09%
Band D - (1101-1200cc) - 6 month permit £42.10 £43.35 2.97%
Band D - (1101-1200cc) - 12 month permit £84.20 £86.70 2.97%
Band E - (1201-1300cc) - 1 month permit £8.60 £8.90 3.49%
Band E - (1201-1300cc) - 3 month permit £25.70 £26.50 3.11%
Band E - (1201-1300cc) - 6 month permit £51.40 £52.95 3.02%
Band E - (1201-1300cc) - 12 month permit £102.80 £105.90 3.02%
Band F - (1301-1399cc) - 1 month permit £9.25 £9.50 2.70%
Band F - (1301-1399cc) - 3 month permit £27.65 £28.50 3.07%
Band F - (1301-1399cc) - 6 month permit £55.30 £57.00 3.07%
Band F - (1301-1399cc) - 12 month permit £110.60 £114.00 3.07%
Band G - (1400-1500cc) - 1 month permit £11.55 £11.90 3.03%
Band G - (1400-1500cc) - 3 month permit £34.55 £35.50 2.75%
Band G - (1400-1500cc) - 6 month permit £68.95 £71.00 2.97%
Band G - (1400-1500cc) - 12 month permit £137.90 £142.00 2.97%
Band H - (1501-1650cc) - 1 month permit £13.20 £13.60 3.03%
Band H - (1501-1650cc) - 3 month permit £39.50 £40.70 3.04%
Band H - (1501-1650cc) - 6  month permit £79.00 £81.40 3.04%
Band H - (1501-1650cc) - 12 month permit £158.00 £162.75 3.01%
Band I - (1651-1850cc) - 1 month permit £15.45 £15.95 3.24%
Band I - (1651-1850cc) - 3 month permit £46.25 £47.65 3.03%
Band I - (1651-1850cc) - 6 month permit £92.45 £95.25 3.03%
Band I - (1651-1850cc) - 12 month permit £184.90 £190.45 3.00%
Band J - (1851-2100cc) - 1 month permit £19.55 £20.15 3.07%
Band J - (1851-2100cc) - 3 month permit £58.65 £60.40 2.98%
Band J - (1851-2100cc) - 6 month permit £117.25 £120.80 3.03%
Band J - (1851-2100cc) - 12 month permit £234.50 £241.55 3.01%
Band K - (2101-2500cc) - 1 month permit £22.75 £23.45 3.08%
Band K - (2101-2500cc) - 3 month permit £68.20 £70.25 3.01%

All Diesel Vehicles - Surcharge in additional to Standard Resident Permit Prices - subject to some vehicle-type policy exemptions

Residents Parking Permit - based on CO2 emissions 

Residents Parking Permit - pre-2001 vehicles
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Band K - (2101-2500cc) - 6 month permit £136.35 £140.45 3.01%
Band K - (2101-2500cc) - 12 month permit £272.70 £280.90 3.01%
Band L - (2501-2750cc) - 1 month permit £31.80 £32.75 2.99%
Band L - (2501-2750cc) - 3 month permit £95.30 £98.20 3.04%
Band L - (2501-2750cc) - 6 month permit £190.60 £196.35 3.02%
Band L - (2501-2750cc) - 12 month permit £381.20 £392.65 3.00%
Band M - (2751cc and above) - 1 month permit £41.00 £42.25 3.05%
Band M - (2751cc and above) - 3 month permit £122.70 £126.40 3.02%
Band M - (2751cc and above) - 6 month permit £245.35 £252.75 3.02%
Band M - (2751cc and above) - 12 month permit £490.70 £505.45 3.01%

Solo Motorcycle - 1 month permit £7.25 £7.50 3.45%
Solo Motorcycle - 3 month permit £14.25 £14.65 2.81%
Solo Motorcycle - 6 month permit £28.45 £29.30 2.99%
Solo Motorcycle - 12 month permit £56.85 £58.55 2.99%
Residents Match day permit - valid only during match or 

event days

£0.00 £0.00 0.00%

Hire Car permit (linked to hire car vouchers) £15.30 £15.80 3.27%
Residents permit - black taxi concession - one band 

lower than the norm

Various Various 0.00%

Band A £1.65 £1.70 3.03%
Band B £1.80 £1.85 2.78%
Band C £2.60 £2.70 3.85%
Band D £7.00 £7.20 2.86%
Band E £8.60 £8.90 3.49%
Band F £9.25 £9.50 2.70%
Band G £11.55 £11.90 3.03%
Band H £13.20 £13.60 3.03%
Band I £15.45 £15.95 3.24%
Band J £19.55 £20.15 3.07%
Band K £22.75 £23.45 3.08%
Band L £31.80 £32.75 2.99%
Band M £41.00 £42.25 3.05%
Admin fee - refund handling charge £25.10 £25.85 2.99%
Diesel vehicle surcharge refund - 1 month £10.00 £10.00 0.00%

Half hour vouchers (books of 20) £12.00 £12.40 3.33%
3-hour vouchers (books of 10) £33.00 £34.00 3.03%
All day voucher £15.20 £15.70 3.29%
Half hour vouchers (concessionary) £6.00 £6.20 3.33%
3-hour vouchers (concessionary) £16.50 £17.00 3.03%
All day voucher (concessionary) £7.60 £7.85 3.29%
E-visitor voucher charges (per half hour) £0.50 £0.50 0.00%
E-visitor voucher charges (concessionary - per half hour 

session)

£0.25 £0.25 0.00%

E-visitor vouchers - all day £14.25 £14.25 0.00%
E-visitor vouchers - all day (concessionary) £7.10 £7.10 0.00%
E-visitors - evenings (C & K zones only) Free Free 0.00%
Hire car permit holder vouchers - half hour (books of 

20)

£9.40 £9.70 3.19%

Hire car permit holder vouchers - 3 hour (books of 10) £27.40 £28.25 3.10%

1-hour business voucher (books of 10) £13.20 £13.60 3.03%
New parents vouchers - 40 hours free £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
1-hour business visitor vouchers

(books of 20, max 10 books per annum)

£57.00 £58.75 3.07%

Business visitor Half hour vouchers (books of 20) £14.20 £14.60 2.82%
Business visitor All day voucher £31.70 £32.70 3.15%

Doctors parking permit - annual £268.00 £276.00 2.99%
(New Doctors parking place installation - includes 1 

permit)

£3,030.00 £3,120.00 2.97%

Essential Services Permit - annual (formerly Teacher 

Permit)

£379.00 £390.00 2.90%

Business permit - annual (under 150kg/m2 or up to 

1600cc)

£755.00 £778.00 3.05%

Business permit - annual (under 150kg/m2 or up to 

1600cc) 2nd permit

£1,010.00 £1,040.00 2.97%

Business permit - annual (over 151kg/m2 or over 

1600cc)

£1,255.00 £1,295.00 3.19%

Business permit - annual (over 151kg/m2 or over 

1600cc) 2nd permit

£1,495.00 £1,540.00 3.01%

Business permit - electric £584.00 £602.00 3.08%
Business permit - annual permit linked to vouchers 

scheme

£19.80 £20.40 3.03%

Match day and event day trader permits - annual £693.00 £714.00 3.03%
Permission to Park - per day £27.40 £28.30 3.28%
Permission to Park - per week £109.50 £112.80 3.01%
Permission to Park - per month £425.90 £438.70 3.01%
Universal all-zone permit - annual only (1-25 fleet 

vehicles)

£4,150.00 £4,275.00 3.01%

Universal all-zone permit - annual only (26-50 fleet 

vehicles)

£2,765.00 £2,850.00 3.07%

Universal all-zone permit - annual only (50+ fleet 

vehicles)

£1,410.00 £1,460.00 3.55%

Universal all-zone permit - per month (non-fleet) £360.00 £375.00 4.17%
Universal permit - discounted fee for electric vehicles £2,995.00 £3,085.00 3.01%

Universal permit - discounted fee for registered charities £2,995.00 £3,085.00 3.01%

Car club permit £253.00 £265.00 4.74%
Trader's Permit £26.35 £27.15 3.04%

Permission to place a licensed skip in a parking place - 

no dedicated suspension

£63.30 £65.20 3.00%

Suspension admin charge (non residents) - first day £207.50 £213.75 3.01%

Suspension admin charge (residents) - first day £99.40 £102.40 3.02%
Suspension admin charge (all applicants) - subsequent 

days, per day

£31.65 £32.60 3.00%

Film work waiver - per day £60.40 £62.25 3.06%
Yellow line essential parking waiver (day rate) £62.25 £64.15 3.05%

Motorcycle Parking Permits

Residents Parking Permit refunds for unused permits (per complete month, based on annual permit surrender)

Visitor Parking Vouchers

Business Visitor parking vouchers

Other permits

PARKING

Parking Place Suspensions

Pay and Display Tariffs
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Minimum made order - band 1 (per hour) £1.25 £1.25 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 2 (per hour) £1.85 £1.85 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 3 (per hour) £2.05 £2.05 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 4  (per hour) £2.45 £2.45 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 5 (per hour) £3.05 £3.05 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 6 (per hour) £3.70 £3.70 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 7(per hour) £4.10 £4.10 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 8 (per hour) £4.95 £4.95 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 9 (per hour) £5.15 £5.15 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 10 (per hour) £5.55 £5.55 0.00%
Minimum made order - band 11 (per hour) £6.20 £6.20 0.00%
Diesel vehicle surcharge  (per hour) £3.00 £3.00 0.00%

Removal of abandoned vehicle from private land - 

motor vehicle

£206.50 £212.70 3.00%

Removal of abandoned vehicle from private land - 

motorcycle (or PTW)

£155.00 £159.65 3.00%

Annual rental of secure covered parking space £104.00 £107.25 3.13%
Refundable Key deposit £25.00 £25.75 3.00%
Daily charges for external bus hire clients Half day charge £75.00 £75.00 0.00% Recovery of service costs

Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park

Adult standard £10.50 £10.75 2.38%

Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park

Adult BETTER (any) £9.00 £9.25 2.78%

Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park

Child Standard £4.75 £4.90 3.16%

Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park Child BETTER (any) £3.75 £3.85 2.67%

Barnard Park - Redgra No changing rooms - 1 hour £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - full pitch £78.00 £80.35 3.01%
Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - full 

pitch

£66.76 £68.75 2.98%

Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - full pitch £38.00 £39.20 3.16%
Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - full pitch

£32.50 £33.00 1.54%

Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - full pitch £45.00 £46.40 3.11%
Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - full 

pitch

£39.00 £40.20 3.08%

Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - full pitch £26.50 £27.30 3.02%
Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - full pitch

£22.00 £22.30 1.36%

Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - full pitch £89.00 £91.70 3.03%
Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - half pitch £44.50 £45.85 3.03%
Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - full 

pitch

£77.00 £79.40 3.12%

Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - half 

pitch

£38.50 £39.70 3.12%

Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - full pitch £53.00 £54.60 3.02%
Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - half pitch £26.50 £27.30 3.02%
Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - full pitch

£43.50 £44.10 1.38%

Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - half pitch

£21.75 £22.05 1.38%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Full rate - per 11 a side pitch £97.60 £100.50 2.97%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - per 11 

a side pitch

£86.50 £89.10 3.01%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child rate - per 11 a side pitch £58.50 £60.30 3.08%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - per 11 a side pitch

£49.00 £49.70 1.43%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Full rate - per 9 a side pitch £80.00 £82.40 3.00%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - per 9 

a side pitch

£69.25 £71.40 3.10%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child rate - per 9 a side pitch £48.00 £49.50 3.13%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - per 9 a side pitch

£40.00 £40.60 1.50%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Full rate - per 7 a side pitch £62.00 £63.90 3.06%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - per 7 

a side pitch

£54.25 £55.90 3.04%

Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child rate - per 7 a side pitch £37.25 £38.40 3.09%
Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - per 7 a side pitch

£31.25 £31.70 1.44%

Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - full pitch £97.60 £100.50 2.97%
Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Full rate - 3rd of pitch £44.00 £45.30 2.95%
Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - full 

pitch

£86.25 £88.85 3.01%

Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - 3rd  of 

a pitch 

£39.00 £40.20 3.08%

Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - full pitch £58.15 £59.90 3.01%
Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child rate - 3rd of a pitch £26.00 £26.80 3.08%
Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - full pitch

£45.90 £46.60 1.53%

Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - 3rd of a pitch 

£21.00 £21.30 1.43%

Touch Rugby

Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session Full rate - per pitch £55.00 £57.00 3.64%
Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - per 

pitch

£45.80 £47.50 3.71%

Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session Child rate - per pitch £32.50 £33.50 3.08%
Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School - per pitch

£26.75 £27.50 2.80%

Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to dusk Full rate £99.00 £102.50 3.54%
Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to dusk BETTER Card / Clubmark £84.00 £87.00 3.57%
Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to dusk Child rate £42.00 £43.50 3.57%
Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to dusk Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / 

School

£42.00 £43.50 3.57%

Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to 5pm or 5pm to dusk Full rate £73.00 £75.50 3.42%

Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to 5pm or 5pm to dusk IZZ Card / Clubmark £62.00 £64.00 3.23%

Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to 5pm or 5pm to dusk Child rate £31.00 £32.00 3.23%

Abandoned vehicle disposal

Cycle Hangars

PARKS - SPORTS

Tennis 

Football

Cricket
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Fee/Charge Description/Unit 2019-20 2020-21 % Change Comments

Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to 5pm or 5pm to dusk Child IZZ Card / Clubmark / 

School

£31.00 £32.00 3.23%

Finsbury Square - per person per hour £7.00 £7.25 3.57%

Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session Full rate - per court £36.40 £37.50 3.02%
Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session BETTER Card / Clubmark - per 

court

£31.00 £32.00 3.23%

Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session Child rate - per court £22.00 £22.50 2.27%
Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session Child BETTER Card / Clubmark  - 

per court

£18.20 £19.00 4.40%

Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session School - whole tarmac area per 

hour - 8.0am to 4.00pm - Term 

time only

£24.00 £25.00 4.17%

Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1 hour session Community sports development - 

whole tarmac area per hour - 

Saturday 9.00am -1.00pm

£24.00 £25.00 4.17%

Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per hour £32.50 £32.50 0.00%
Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per day (8 hours) £225.00 £225.00 0.00%
Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Weddings & similar - per day (8 

hours)

£500.00 £500.00 0.00%

Equipment Charges Slide projector £21.50 £21.50 0.00%
Equipment Charges Flip chart - per pad £8.00 £8.00 0.00%
Equipment Charges Digital Projector and Laptop £43.50 £43.50 0.00%
Equipment Charges Plasma Screen £17.00 £17.00 0.00%
Tuition charges for schools - Islington Council schools 1 hour 

visit

£61.50 £61.50 0.00%

Tuition charges for schools - Islington Council schools 1.5 hour 

visit

£72.50 £72.50 0.00%

Private and out of borough schools 1 hour £92.00 £92.00 0.00%
Private and out of borough schools 1.5 hour £138.00 £138.00 0.00%

Large Plot  Nominal 60m2 £90.00 £93.00 3.33%
Large Plot Concession Nominal 60m3 £45.00 £46.50 3.33%
Medium Plot Nominal 40m2 £60.00 £62.00 3.33%
Medium Plot Concession Nominal 40m3 £30.00 £31.00 3.33%
Small Plot Nominal 20m2 £30.00 £31.00 3.33%
Small Plot Concession Nominal 20m3 £15.00 £15.50 3.33%

Community Event £50.00 £50.00 0.00% This is not being raised as we want to encourage more 

community events. 

1 day events for up to 500 people without licensable 

activities

£110.00 £100.00 -9.09% Price reduced to encourage smaller events

Events longer than 1 day, for more than 500 people or 

with licensable activities

£330.00 £350.00 6.06% Price increased to take advantage of commercial events

No more than 50 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Half day

£550.00 £575.00 4.55%

No more than 50 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Full day

£800.00 £825.00 3.13%

51 to 500 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Half day

£850.00 £875.00 2.94%

51 to 500 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Full day

£1,300.00 £1,350.00 3.85%

501 to 1,000 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Half day

£1,300.00 £1,350.00 3.85%

501 to 1,000 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Full day

£1,650.00 £1,700.00 3.03%

1,001 to 2,500 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Half day

£1,650.00 £1,700.00 3.03%

1,001 to 2,500 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Full day

£2,000.00 £2,100.00 5.00%

2,501 to 5,000 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Half day

£2,000.00 £2,100.00 5.00%

2,501 to 5,000 people (over the course of the whole 

event)Full day

£2,300.00 £2,400.00 4.35%

More than 28 days prior to event 25% 25% 0.00%
15-28 days prior to event 50% 50% 0.00%
7-14 days prior to event 75% 75% 0.00%
Less than 7 days prior to event 100% 100% 0.00%

Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per hour (weekdays)  New £30.00 New

Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per hour (weekends)  New £50.00 New

Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per day  (weekday 8 hours max)  New 
£240.00

New

Building hire to individuals & non-profit organisations Per day (weekends 8 hours max)  New 
£400.00

New

Equipment Charges Slide projector  New £21.50 New

Equipment Charges Flip chart - per pad  New £8.00 New

Equipment Charges Digital Projector and Laptop  New £43.50 New

Equipment Charges Plasma Screen  New £17.00 New

All commercial or private events are subject to a cancellation fee.

If the any part of the site is not vacated by the time stated on the approved event application the event organiser will be required to pay an Overstay Fee. The fee will be 20% of the daily site hire fee per hour overstayed. 

This covers the hire of the park and is based on how the event impacts the everyday use of the site. Fees indicated are based on each person attending the event taking 2.5 square metres. If more space is required, for example for a 

rounder’s pitch, sports track, obstacle course or temporary structures, fees will be higher.  A proportion of the fee ensures the Council can maintain the parks as a valuable asset for local residents. The fee is also used to manage the 

impact on the park for example de-compaction and aeration of grassed areas, drainage etc.  This fee must be paid at least two weeks before the event start date. If the event is cancelled cancellation fees may apply, see below for 

more information. 

These fees do not cover funfairs, circuses, markets/food fairs or promotional activities.  Prices include an environmental impact fee. The environmental impact fee is charged for restorative works which are carried out throughout the 

year.  If the site has gates this period is while the gates are open. If gates need to be opened early or closed late for access an additional set-up/down fee will be charged. Even if the event is for half a day there may be extra charges 

if the gates have to be opened early or closed late.

This covers the cost of the event application management tool (EventApp) which is used to manage events, the annual charges that the Council pays for having music in our parks and the Officer time it takes to assess your 

application. This fee is non-refundable and must be made at the time of application.

Application Fee

Site Hire Fee

The fees set out below cover a variety of services related to park events. They are a guideline only and are subject to variation depending on the site, the season, the nature of the event and various other circumstances. The fees will 

be confirmed upon application and submission of the required supporting documentation.  An event will not be authorised until all necessary payments have been made.

CALLY CLOCK TOWER HERITAGE CENTRE

PARKS EVENTS FEES & CHARGES

ALLOTMENTS (WITH EFFECT FROM JANUARY 2020 AS ALLOTMENT FEES HAVE TO BE AGREED ONCE YEAR IN ADVANCE)

ECOLOGY CENTRE

BOWLS

NETBALL

Overstay fee

Cancellation fee
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Resident Non Resident Resident % Change Non Resident % Change Comments

Classic Grave Space £1,300.00 £3,000.00 £1,340.00 3.08% £3,100.00 3.33%
Classic Premium Grave Space £1,800.00 £2,800.00 New item introduced for classic graves purchased in 

newly developed front lawn style areas
7'x3' Grave Space £2,280.00 £4,000.00 £2,350.00 3.07% £4,130.00 3.25%
9'x4' Grave Space £2,430.00 £4,500.00 £2,510.00 3.29% £4,640.00 3.11%
Woodland Burial £2,200.00 £3,690.00 £2,270.00 3.18% £3,810.00 3.25%
Front lawn areas - 7'x3' Grave Space £3,735.00 £6,685.00 £3,850.00 3.08% £6,900.00 3.22%
Front lawn areas - 9'x4' Grave Space £5,780.00 £10,420.00 £5,960.00 3.11% £10,750.00 3.17%
Trent Park- 8'x5' Grave Space £1,470.00 £3,000.00 £2,350.00 59.86% £4,800.00 60.00% Price increased to standardise pricing across all 

cemeteries sites and recoup costs following the Trent 

Park extension.
Children's Memorial Garden £420.00 £825.00 £420.00 0.00% £900.00 9.09% Increase to non-resident pricing in order to recoup costs 

incurred through the planned extension of this area. No 

impact on families. Change in legislation means increase 

will be met by central gov. 

Individual 16 yrs and over- all cemeteries £1,150.00 £2,050.00 £1,150.00 0.00% £2,050.00 0.00%
Individual under 16 yrs £500.00 £885.00 £500.00 0.00% £885.00 0.00%
Front lawn areas - Adult £2,095.00 £3,860.00 £2,095.00 0.00% £3,860.00 0.00%
Front lawn areas - under 16 yrs £910.00 £1,615.00 £910.00 0.00% £1,615.00 0.00%
Saturday Burial extra charge £720.00 £720.00 £740.00 2.78% £740.00 2.78%
Sunday Burial extra charge £920.00 £920.00 £950.00 3.26% £950.00 3.26%
Saturday burial of ashes extra charge £145.00 £145.00 £150.00 3.45% £150.00 3.45%
Sunday burial of ashes extra charge £205.00 £205.00 £210.00 2.44% £210.00 2.44%
Hand Digging Fee £510.00 £510.00 £530.00 3.92% £530.00 3.92%

Adult £295.00 £460.00 £295.00 0.00% £460.00 0.00%
Child 3-16 yrs £105.00 £140.00 £105.00 0.00% £140.00 0.00%
Baby to 3 yrs £65.00 £110.00 £65.00 0.00% £110.00 0.00%

Purchase of Double vault including 1st Interment & 60 year lease £6,920.00 £10,250.00 £7,140.00 3.18% £10,580.00 3.22%
Purchase of Double front lawn vault inc 1st Interment & 60 year lease £9,430.00 £14,450.00 £9,730.00 3.18% £14,910.00 3.18%

Purchase of VLA single unit and Interment (inc burial rights) all rows £6,080.00 £8,970.00 £6,200.00 1.97% £9,200.00 2.56%
Purchase of HRC single unit and Interment (inc burial rights) all rows £11,000.00 £13,000.00 £11,000.00 0.00% £13,000.00 0.00%
Interment Fees £885.00 £885.00 £885.00 0.00% £885.00 2.56%

Burial of ashes - 16 yrs old and over £90.00 £140.00 £90.00 0.00% £140.00 0.00%
Burial of ashes - under 16 years Free Free  Free 0.00%  Free 0.00%
Scattering ashes from elsewhere (large casket) £75.00 £75.00 £75.00 0.00% £75.00 0.00%
Transfer Fee £50.00 £50.00 £50.00 0.00% £50.00 0.00%
Stone Removal 7*3 £335.00 £340.00 £340.00 1.49% £345.00 1.47%
Stone Removal 7*3 Permit £320.00 £320.00 £320.00 0.00% £320.00 0.00%
Stone Removal headstone only £220.00 £220.00 £220.00 0.00% £220.00 0.00%
Stone Removal Headstone only Permit £225.00 £230.00 £230.00 2.22% £235.00 2.17%
Stone Removal 9*4 and over  Quote  Quote  Quote  Quote 

Stone Removal 9*4 and over Permit £320.00 £320.00 £320.00 0.00% £320.00

Classic Grave Space 6.6 x2.6 1,950.00 4,500.00 2,010.00 3.08% 4,640.00 3.11%

Classic Premium Grave Space (New areas):

7'x3' Grave Space 3,420.00 6,000.00 3,530.00 3.22% 6,190.00 3.17%

9'X4' Grave Space 3,645.00 6,750.00 3,760.00 3.16% 6,970.00 3.26%

Woodland Burial 3,300.00 5,535.00 3,410.00 3.33% 5,710.00 3.16%

Front lawn areas - 7x3 Grave Space 5,603.00 10,028.00 5,780.00 3.16% 10,350.00 3.21%

Front lawn areas - 9x4 Grave Space 8,670.00 15,630.00 8,950.00 3.23% 16,130.00 3.20%

Trent Park- Grave Space 8x5??? 2,205.00 4,500.00 2,280.00 3.40% 4,640.00 3.11%

Children's Memorial Garden 630 1,238.00 650 3.17% 1,280.00 3.39%

Purchase of Double vault including 1st Interment & 60 year lease 10,380.00 15,375.00 10,710.00 3.18% 15,870.00 3.22%

Purchase of Double front lawn vault Inc. 1st Interment & 60 yr. lease 14,145.00 21,675.00 14,600.00 3.22% 22,370.00 3.21%

Purchase of single unit and Interment (Inc. burial rights)-1st and 3rd row 9,120.00 13,455.00 9,410.00 3.18% 13,890.00 3.23%

Purchase of single unit and Interment (Inc. burial rights)-2nd row 10,230.00 14,955.00 10,560.00 3.23% 15,430.00 3.18%

Certificate of Burial £30.00 £30.00 £30.00 0.00% £30.00 0.00%
Burial Record Search for up to 3 £45.00 £45.00 £45.00 0.00% £45.00 0.00%
Database Record Search £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 0.00% £15.00 0.00%
Extending standard grave to allow for extra large coffin £70.00 £135.00 £70.00 0.00% £135.00 0.00%

Weekday extended service time in chapel (extra half hour) £110.00 £110.00 £110.00 0.00% £110.00 0.00%
Weekend extended service time in chapel (extra half hour) £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 0.00% £150.00 0.00%
Admin fee for 2 interment in niche at columbarium £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 0.00% £25.00 0.00%

First coffin - admin fee £485.00 £485.00 £500.00 3.09% £500.00 3.09%

Second coffin - admin fee £205.00 £205.00 £210.00 2.44% £210.00 2.44%

Ashes Exumation Fee First Interment £250.00 £250.00 New item

Additional Ashes Exumation Fee £150.00 £150.00 New item

Lawn style memorial up to 7'x3' £220.00 £220.00 £230.00 4.55% £230.00 4.55%
Traditional style memorial up to 7'x3' £335.00 £335.00 £350.00 4.48% £350.00 4.48%
Memorial Plaques £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 0.00% £60.00 0.00%
Ash Plot Memorial £60.00 £60.00 £60.00 0.00% £60.00 0.00%
Memorial base £130.00 £260.00 £130.00 0.00% £260.00 0.00%

Old section Grave Spaces (Traditional) £320.00 £320.00 £330.00 3.13% £330.00 3.13%
Private Earthen Graves Lawn sections £225.00 £220.00 £230.00 2.22% £230.00 4.55%
Common Graves £70.00 £70.00 £70.00 0.00% £70.00 0.00%
Additional Memorial Work £75.00 £75.00 £80.00 6.67% £80.00 6.67%
Annual clean £30.00 £30.00 £30.00 0.00% £30.00 0.00%
Ash Plot £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 0.00% £150.00 0.00%

Individual 16 years and over £625.00 £625.00 £650.00 4.00% £650.00 4.00%
Individual under 16 years £35.00 £35.00 £35.00 0.00% £35.00 0.00%
Early Morning Cremation £325.00 £325.00 £325.00 0.00% £325.00 0.00%
Double funeral service £750.00 £750.00 £770.00 2.67% £770.00 2.67%
Evenings and Saturday Cremation £780.00 £780.00 £800.00 2.56% £800.00 2.56%
Sunday Cremation £950.00 £950.00 £980.00 3.16% £980.00 3.16%
Weekday extended service time in chapel (extra half hour) £110.00 £110.00 £110.00 0.00% £110.00 0.00%
Weekend extended service time in chapel (extra half hour) £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 0.00% £150.00 0.00%
Direct Cremation £250.00 £250.00 New item

Contract Cremation £130.00 £130.00 £130.00 0.00% £130.00 0.00%
Use of Organist £70.00 £70.00 £70.00 0.00% £70.00 0.00%

Live Webcast £30.00 £30.00 £30.00 0.00% £30.00 0.00%
Live Webcast & Re-Watch again within 28 days £45.00 £45.00 £45.00 0.00% £45.00 0.00%
Webcast DVD/BluRay £50.00 £50.00 £50.00 0.00% £50.00 0.00%
Webcast CD £45.00 £45.00 £45.00 0.00% £45.00 0.00%
Webcast Additional DVD/BluRay (each) £35.00 £35.00 £35.00 0.00% £35.00 0.00%
Single Photo (continuously displayed throughout service) £12.00 £12.00 £12.00 0.00% £12.00 0.00%
Simple slideshow (Max 25 photos-played once during service) £40.00 £40.00 £40.00 0.00% £40.00 0.00%
Professional Tribute (Max 25 photos-Set to a music track of choice-Played once during service) £70.00 £70.00 £70.00 0.00% £70.00 0.00%
Family supplied tribute £18.00 £18.00 £20.00 11.11% £20.00 11.11%

Holding ashes on temporary deposit £20.00 £20.00 £20.00 0.00% £20.00 0.00%

Large grave £560.00 £560.00 £580.00 3.57% £580.00 3.57%
Medium grave £455.00 £455.00 £470.00 3.30% £470.00 3.30%
Small grave £390.00 £390.00 £400.00 2.56% £400.00 2.56%
Scattering of ashes Free Free  Free 0.00%  Free 0.00%
Burial of ashes with marker £100.00 £100.00 £100.00 0.00% £100.00 0.00%

Interment Fee Traditional 1,565.00£         2,400.00£                     1,620.00£         3.51% 2,400.00£                     0.00%
Memorial Traditional 335.00£            335.00£                        350.00£            4.48% 335.00£                        0.00%
Interment Fee Lawn 1,565.00£         2,400.00£                     1,620.00£         3.51% 2,400.00£                     0.00%
Memorial Lawn 220.00£            220.00£                        230.00£            4.55% 230.00£                        4.55%

Miscellaneous Charges

Mausolea

Grave Units 

Memorial License Fees

Remove & Replace Memorial

Exhumation Fee

Additinal Charges

Purchase In Reserve 50% Supplement 

Renewal of Grave Lease 16.7% of total costs

Hampstead Cemetery Re - Open 

PET CEMETERY FEES 

Removing Ashes from Crematorium

Description 2019-20 2020-21

Private Grave

BURIALS

Audio-Visual System

Cremation Services

Public Grave

Interment Fees

CREMATION



APPENDIX D2: CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES 2020/21

Resident Non Resident Resident % Change Non Resident % Change Comments

Description 2019-20 2020-21

Turf Lawn 130.00£            130.00£                        130.00£            0.00% 130.00£                        0.00%



APPENDIX D3: GLL ACTIVITY PRICES 2020/21
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Adult Club/League £7.65 £7.65 £8.95 £7.90 £0.00 £7.65 £0.00 £5.45 -28.8% £5.45 -28.8% £8.10 -9.5% £5.55 -29.7% 0.00 0.0% 4.45 -41.8% 0.00 0.0%
Clinic/Club £7.65 £7.65 £8.95 £7.90 £0.00 £7.65 £0.00 £6.90 -9.8% £6.90 -9.8% £8.95 0.0% £7.65 -3.2% 0.00 0.0% 5.70 -25.5% 0.00 0.0%
Course x five £47.70 £47.70 £55.60 £49.00 £0.00 £47.70 £0.00 £48.65 2.0% £48.65 2.0% £57.25 3.0% £50.45 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 49.15 3.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court 55 minutes: Off peak £8.70 £8.65 £10.65 £8.95 £0.00 £8.65 £0.00 £7.95 -8.6% £8.85 2.3% £10.95 2.8% £9.20 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 8.85 2.3% 0.00 0.0%
Court 55 minutes: Peak £12.45 £12.55 £15.65 £12.95 £0.00 £12.55 £0.00 £12.70 2.0% £12.80 2.0% £16.10 2.9% £13.30 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 12.90 2.8% 0.00 0.0%
Junior Clinic/ Club 2 hrs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.40 £0.00 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.55 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 3.20 1.6%
Racket hire £2.45 £2.45 £2.50 £2.55 £2.45 £2.45 £2.45 £2.50 2.0% £2.50 2.0% £2.55 2.0% £2.60 2.0% 2.50 2.0% 2.50 2.0% 2.50 2.0%

1hr Basketball £81.20 £81.20 £94.65 £83.55 £92.10 £81.25 £81.25 £82.80 2.0% £82.85 2.0% £97.50 3.0% £86.05 3.0% 94.90 3.0% 83.70 3.0% 82.90 2.0%
2hr open session-Sobell £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.40 £4.25 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.55 2.8% 4.35 2.4% 3.20 1.6%
Basketball at Finsbury £54.05 £54.05 £66.85 £55.65 £65.00 £54.10 £54.10 £55.15 2.0% £55.15 2.0% £68.85 3.0% £57.30 3.0% 66.95 3.0% 55.20 2.0% 55.20 2.0%
Block Booking at Sobell £81.20 £81.20 £94.65 £83.55 £92.10 £81.25 £81.25 £82.85 2.0% £82.80 2.0% £97.50 3.0% £86.05 3.0% 93.00 1.0% 82.90 2.0% 82.90 2.0%

Aerobics 55 Mins: Off-peak £2.25 £3.60 £7.50 £5.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.30 2.2% £3.65 1.4% £7.70 2.7% £5.95 2.6% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Aerobics 55 Mins: Peak £2.85 £4.90 £8.95 £7.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.90 1.8% £5.00 2.1% £9.20 2.8% £7.50 2.7% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Aerobics 55+ mins: Off-peak £2.75 £4.55 £8.45 £7.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.80 1.8% £4.65 2.2% £8.70 3.0% £7.50 2.7% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Aerobics 55+ mins: Peak £2.95 £4.75 £9.70 £8.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.00 1.7% £4.85 2.1% £9.95 2.6% £8.35 2.5% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Mind and Body 1hour+: Off-peak £2.75 £5.00 £9.20 £8.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.80 1.8% £5.10 2.0% £9.45 2.7% £8.20 2.5% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Mind and Body 1 hour+: Peak £2.95 £5.40 £11.00 £9.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.00 1.7% £5.50 1.9% £11.30 2.7% £9.60 2.7% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%
Running Club £2.75 £0.00 £4.55 £3.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.80 1.8% £0.00 0.0% £4.65 2.2% £3.50 3.0% £0.0 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.0 0.0%

Gym with swim: peak- Inclusive  £0.00 £4.90 £8.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £5.00 2.0% £8.25 2.5% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Cally Gym with Swim- Off peak £0.00 £2.75 £5.95 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £2.80 1.8% £6.10 2.5% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Cally Gym with Swim- peak £2.75 £3.85 £5.95 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.80 1.8% £3.90 1.3% £6.10 2.5% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Gym with swim: off-peak £2.25 £3.80 £8.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.30 2.0% £3.85 1.3% £8.25 2.5% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Gym with swim: Peak £2.75 £4.85 £5.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.80 1.8% £4.90 1.1% £5.20 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Non Member day membership Cally £0.00 £0.00 £13.45 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £11.00 -18.2% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Non Member day membership Highbury £0.00 £0.00 £22.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £11.00 -50.6% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Non Member day membership Other Gym £0.00 £0.00 £16.75 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £11.00 -34.3% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

After School Session £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 £4.25 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.50 3.8% 4.35 2.4% 3.20 1.6%
Under 5's £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.20 £2.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 3.30 3.1% 2.25 2.3% 1.25 4.2%
Skate Hire £0.00 £0.00 £1.35 £0.00 £1.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £1.40 3.7% £0.00 0.0% 1.40 7.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Skating per session £0.00 £3.85 £6.90 £4.45 £5.40 £4.25 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £3.95 2.6% £6.95 0.8% £4.65 4.5% 5.50 1.9% 4.35 2.4% 3.20 1.6%

Sauna £2.80 £4.85 £8.95 £7.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.85 1.8% £4.90 1.1% £9.20 2.8% £7.45 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Sauna Partial Service £2.25 £4.90 £6.70 £5.95 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.30 2.0% £5.00 2.0% £6.85 2.3% £6.10 2.5% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Aqua Classes 55min £1.00 £3.80 £7.50 £5.55 £4.30 £3.25 £2.45 £1.00 0.0% £3.85 1.3% £7.70 2.7% £5.70 2.7% 4.40 2.3% 3.30 1.5% 2.50 2.0%
Casual/Lane Swim £1.00 £2.45 £4.95 £4.05 £2.75 £1.00 £0.00 £1.00 0.0% £2.50 2.0% £5.05 2.0% £4.15 2.5% 2.80 1.8% 1.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Over 60's Free Swimming £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Swim For A Pound £0.00 £0.00 £1.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £1.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 1.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Aqua Card Monthly DD £0.00 £0.00 £34.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £32.50 -5.8% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Adult Drop in £0.00 £4.55 £6.65 £5.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £4.60 1.1% £6.85 3.0% £5.40 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Bat Hire £0.00 £2.55 £2.65 £2.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £2.60 2.0% £2.70 1.9% £2.70 1.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court booking £5.10 £5.10 £7.30 £5.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.20 2.0% £5.20 2.0% £7.50 2.7% £5.40 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Junior drop In £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 £0.00 £4.20 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.45 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 4.25 1.2%

Casual Coached Session £0.00 £5.30 £11.75 £9.35 £7.60 £6.40 £3.45 £0.00 0.0% £5.40 1.9% £12.10 3.0% £9.60 2.7% 7.80 2.6% 6.55 2.3% 3.50 1.4%
Munchkin Tennis £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4.45 £3.25 £2.75 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 4.55 2.2% 3.30 1.5% 2.80 1.8%
Pay & Play: 2hrs £0.00 £4.55 £8.90 £7.90 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £4.60 1.1% £9.15 2.8% £8.10 2.5% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Pay & Play: 3hrs £0.00 £5.50 £11.70 £9.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £5.60 1.8% £12.00 2.6% £9.80 2.6% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Indoor Adult £0.00 £0.00 £15.60 £13.95 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £16.00 2.6% £14.35 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Indoor Adult Intensive £0.00 £0.00 £17.30 £15.60 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £17.80 2.9% £16.00 2.6% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Indoor junior- Green £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £10.10 £8.85 £5.55 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 10.60 5.0% 9.35 5.6% 5.70 2.7%
Indoor Junior- orange £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £9.60 £8.40 £5.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 10.10 5.2% 8.90 6.0% 5.10 2.0%
Indoor Junior- Red £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £9.50 £7.75 £4.50 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 10.00 5.3% 8.20 5.8% 4.60 2.2%
Indoor Tots £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.75 £2.75 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 4.00 6.7% 2.80 1.8%
Indoor Junior Holiday Camp Over 9s £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7.40 £6.25 £3.55 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 7.80 5.5% 6.60 5.6% 3.65 2.8%
Indoor junior Holiday Camp Under 9s £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7.95 £6.70 £3.90 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 8.40 5.7% 7.10 6.0% 4.00 2.6%
Outdoor Adult £0.00 £0.00 £13.40 £11.75 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £13.80 3.0% £12.10 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Racquet Hire £0.00 £0.00 £2.50 £2.55 £1.05 £1.05 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £2.55 2.0% £2.60 2.0% 1.05 0.0% 1.05 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Teen Tennis £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £10.10 £8.85 £5.50 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 10.60 5.0% 9.35 5.6% 5.70 3.6%

Adult Playing with Concession/ Child Off £0.00 £0.00 £12.90 £12.75 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £13.30 3.1% £13.10 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Tennis Centre £0.00 £6.50 £28.30 £25.10 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £6.60 1.5% £29.15 3.0% £25.85 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Tennis : 7am-6pm + w/e £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £12.55 £10.20 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 12.90 2.8% 10.50 2.9% 0.00 0.0%
tennis: off-peak £0.00 £6.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £6.30 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £6.25 1.6% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 6.45 2.4% 0.00 0.0%
Tennis: Vacant Court £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.40 £4.35 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.55 2.8% 4.45 2.3% 0.00 0.0%

Adult playing with Concession/ Child off £0.00 £0.00 £6.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £6.40 2.4% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Tennis £0.00 £0.00 £10.50 £9.00 £4.75 £3.75 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £10.80 2.9% £9.25 2.8% 4.85 2.1% 3.85 2.7% 0.00 0.0%
Tennis : 7am-6pm + w/e £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4.90 £3.80 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 4.95 1.1% 3.90 2.6% 0.00 0.0%

FLC Junior over 60mins £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.65 £4.50 £3.25 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.80 2.7% 4.60 2.2% 3.30 1.5%
SLC Juner over 60 mins £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.15 £4.15 £3.10 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.30 2.9% 4.20 1.2% 3.15 1.6%
SLC Adult 120min (prev 90) £7.25 £7.25 £8.70 £7.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7.40 2.0% £7.40 2.0% £8.95 2.9% £7.60 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
SLC Adult up to 90min £6.10 £6.10 £7.25 £6.20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £6.20 1.6% £6.20 1.6% £7.55 4.1% £6.35 2.4% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
SLC Squad Adult £7.25 £7.25 £8.70 £7.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7.40 2.0% £7.40 2.0% £8.95 2.9% £7.60 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
SLC Squad Junior £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.20 £4.20 £3.05 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.30 1.9% 4.25 1.2% 3.10 1.6%
Special Needs £0.00 £3.10 £5.25 £4.20 £0.00 £0.00 £3.00 £0.00 0.0% £3.15 1.6% £5.40 2.9% £4.30 2.4% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 3.05 1.7%

Annual- 60 plus £0.00 £0.00 £5.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £5.65 2.7% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Annual- Concession £0.00 £0.00 £27.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £28.10 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Annual- Junior £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £10.85 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 11.15 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Annual-Junior Concession £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.45 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.60 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Annual- Regular £0.00 £0.00 £57.90 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £59.65 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Pool: 2hrs £0.00 £0.00 £378.30 £322.70 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £389.55 3.0% £332.30 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Pool: hour £0.00 £0.00 £322.70 £278.10 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £332.50 3.0% £286.50 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Daytime swim: peak (60+) £1.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Fun and waves £1.00 £2.45 £5.95 £4.30 £2.95 £1.50 £0.00 £1.00 0.0% £2.50 2.0% £6.10 2.5% £4.40 2.3% 3.00 1.7% 1.50 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Lane Swimming £0.00 £2.50 £5.15 £4.00 £2.75 £1.50 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £2.55 2.0% £5.30 2.9% £4.10 2.5% 2.80 1.8% 1.50 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Main Pool: 1hr: CAL £0.00 £0.00 £91.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £94.00 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Main Pool: 1hr: CAL- Anaconda £0.00 £0.00 £70.10 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £72.20 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Party Pool Hire: additional fee: CAL £0.00 £0.00 £20.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £21.25 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Training Pool: 1hr: CAL- Anaconda £0.00 £0.00 £51.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £52.80 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Training Pool: 1hr: CAL £0.00 £0.00 £69.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £71.10 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Main Pool £0.00 £0.00 £150.25 £116.85 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £154.80 3.0% £120.30 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Shallow Pool £0.00 £0.00 £105.75 £83.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £108.95 3.0% £86.00 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Cally Master/ Premier Swim £2.35 £2.35 £5.35 £3.90 £2.70 £1.00 £1.00 £2.40 2.1% £2.40 2.1% £5.85 9.3% £4.00 2.6% 2.75 1.9% 1.00 0.0% 1.00 0.0%
Parent And Toddler £3.95 £3.80 £6.25 £5.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4.00 1.3% £3.85 1.3% £6.40 2.4% £5.30 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Activity Room- Day Rate £0.00 £0.00 £189.20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £194.85 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Activity Room- Per hour £0.00 £0.00 £41.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £42.40 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Basement Sport: 1hr: Finsbury £0.00 £0.00 £51.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £53.35 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
DOJO Hire: per hour £0.00 £0.00 £29.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £30.35 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Main Studio- day rate £0.00 £0.00 £222.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £229.25 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Main Studio - Per hour £0.00 £0.00 £53.45 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £55.00 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Meeting Room: Community Use £0.00 £0.00 £22.30 £11.20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £22.95 2.9% £11.50 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Treatment Room £0.00 £0.00 £36.20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £37.30 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Bouncy Castle £0.00 £0.00 £57.90 £50.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £59.65 3.0% £51.55 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Football £0.00 £0.00 £57.90 £50.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £59.65 3.0% £51.55 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Party Room £0.00 £0.00 £35.70 £30.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £36.75 2.9% £31.05 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
5 A-Side Football League £396.50 £396.45 £418.20 £407.60 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £404.60 2.0% £404.50 2.0% £430.95 3.0% £420.00 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
6 A-side Evening League- Per evening £463.60 £463.60 £487.80 £476.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £473.05 2.0% £473.05 2.0% £502.50 3.0% £491.00 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
6 A-side Lunchtime football League £463.60 £463.60 £487.80 £476.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £473.05 2.0% £473.05 2.0% £502.50 3.0% £491.00 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Football Hire £3.30 £3.30 £3.45 £3.45 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.35 1.5% £3.35 1.5% £3.55 2.9% £3.50 1.4% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Football League deposit £0.00 £0.00 £111.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £114.60 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
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Small Pitch 45 min: Peak £70.40 £70.45 £77.90 £72.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £71.80 2.0% £71.85 2.0% £80.25 3.0% £74.60 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Small Pitch Junior 45 min: Off-peak £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £28.00 £24.60 £24.60 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 28.85 3.0% 25.30 2.8% 25.10 2.0%
Small Pitch Off-peak weekends £52.55 £52.50 £59.75 £54.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £53.60 2.0% £53.55 2.0% £61.55 3.0% £55.60 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Squash Clinic- Finsbury £5.20 £5.10 £7.30 £5.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 1.9% £5.20 2.0% £7.50 2.7% £5.50 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court 40min:FLC: Off-peak £8.45 £8.45 £10.60 £8.70 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £8.60 1.8% £8.60 1.8% £10.90 2.8% £8.95 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court 40min:FLC: Peak £10.10 £10.10 £12.90 £10.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £10.30 2.0% £10.30 2.0% £13.25 2.7% £10.70 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Sport Session (Finsbury) £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 £4.30 £2.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.45 2.8% 4.40 2.3% 2.15 0.0%

Main pool hire £0.00 £0.00 £91.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £94.05 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Teaching pool hire £0.00 £0.00 £69.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £71.10 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Self Service 7kg wash £0.00 £4.90 £7.25 £6.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £5.00 2.0% £7.45 2.8% £6.70 3.1% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Self Service 16kg wash £0.00 £7.05 £10.35 £9.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £7.15 1.4% £10.65 2.9% £9.55 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Self Service Dry £0.00 £1.60 £3.65 £2.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £1.60 0.0% £3.75 2.7% £2.10 2.4% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Ironing service 5 item £0.00 £2.55 £3.95 £4.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £2.60 2.0% £4.05 2.5% £4.10 2.5% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
SPA London £9.50 £9.50 £26.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £9.75 2.6% £9.75 2.6% £26.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Studio: 1hr Off-peak £0.00 £0.00 £30.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £31.05 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Studio: 1hr Peak £0.00 £0.00 £35.70 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £36.75 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%

Adult one hour full pitch off peak  £49.20 £49.20 £57.70 £50.75 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £50.20 2.0% £50.20 2.0% £59.45 3.0% £52.25 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Adult one hour full pitch peak  £83.90 £83.90 £97.60 £86.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £85.60 2.0% £85.60 2.0% £100.50 3.0% £88.85 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Block Bookings £0.00 £0.00 £77.00 £0.00 £38.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £79.30 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 39.65 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Football Hire £0.00 £0.00 £3.35 £0.00 £3.30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £3.40 1.6% £0.00 0.0% 3.40 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Junior  one hour full pitch peak  £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £58.15 £45.90 £45.90 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 59.90 3.0% 46.60 1.5% 46.60 1.5%
Outdoor 5 a side 60min £64.90 £64.90 £78.00 £66.75 £37.30 £31.90 £0.00 £66.20 2.0% £66.20 2.0% £80.35 3.0% £68.75 3.0% 38.40 2.9% 32.50 1.9% 0.00 0.0%

Martial Arts £0.00 £0.00 £27.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £28.60 2.9% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Outdoor 5 a side 60min £65.05 £64.90 £78.00 £66.75 £37.25 £31.90 £0.00 £66.35 2.0% £66.20 2.0% £80.35 3.0% £68.75 3.0% 38.40 3.1% 32.50 1.9% 0.00 0.0%
Judo room: 1 hr £0.00 £0.00 £34.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £35.55 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Rink Hire: 1 hour £0.00 £0.00 £122.50 £104.90 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £126.20 3.0% £108.00 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Studio 1hr - SLC £0.00 £0.00 £47.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £48.40 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Studio- Day rate £0.00 £0.00 £222.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £229.35 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
VIP Suite- Commercial Rate per session £0.00 £0.00 £222.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £229.35 3.0% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
VIP suite- Community Use per session £0.00 £0.00 £22.25 £11.20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £22.90 2.9% £11.50 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Bouncy Castle & catering room £0.00 £0.00 £150.25 £130.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £154.70 3.0% £134.20 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Ice Rink £0.00 £0.00 £222.55 £200.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £229.25 3.0% £206.55 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Soft Play: Off peak £0.00 £0.00 £133.50 £116.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £137.55 3.0% £120.35 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Soft Play: Peak £0.00 £0.00 £211.50 £189.15 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £217.55 2.9% £194.75 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Sports party & catering £0.00 £0.00 £150.20 £133.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £154.75 3.0% £137.60 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Trampoline & catering £0.00 £0.00 £150.20 £133.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £154.75 3.0% £137.60 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Zumba tonic Dance Parties £0.00 £0.00 £150.20 £133.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £154.75 3.0% £137.60 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Squash Clinic- Sobell  £6.90 £6.85 £8.40 £7.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7.00 1.4% £6.95 1.5% £8.65 3.0% £7.25 2.8% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court 40min:SLC: Off-peak £5.10 £5.10 £9.00 £5.10 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.20 2.0% £5.20 2.0% £9.25 2.8% £5.20 2.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Court 40min:SLC: Peak £10.10 £10.10 £12.95 £10.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £10.30 2.0% £10.30 2.0% £13.30 2.7% £10.70 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Leaguer Players Per Person £5.75 £5.75 £7.30 £6.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.85 1.7% £5.85 1.7% £7.50 2.7% £6.15 2.5% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Racket hire £2.45 £2.45 £2.55 £2.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2.50 2.0% £2.50 2.0% £2.60 2.0% £2.60 2.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Football Hire £0.00 £0.00 £3.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £3.45 1.5% £0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Main Hall 60min £81.30 £81.25 £94.65 £83.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £82.95 2.0% £82.90 2.0% £97.50 3.0% £86.05 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Outdoor 60min £64.90 £64.90 £78.00 £66.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £66.20 2.0% £66.20 2.0% £80.35 3.0% £68.55 3.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Junior Gym £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 £4.25 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.45 2.8% 4.35 2.4% 3.20 1.6%
Sport session £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.30 £4.25 £3.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.45 2.8% 4.35 2.4% 3.20 1.6%
Holiday Programme5.5 hour day £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £8.70 £6.75 £5.40 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 8.95 2.9% 6.90 2.2% 5.50 1.9%
Holiday Programme 5.5 hour playgroups £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5.65 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 5.80 2.7% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Soft Play Groups up to 20 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £39.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 40.15 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Soft Play Groups up to 30 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £61.75 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 63.55 2.9% 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
Soft Play over 1 m £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4.25 £3.20 £2.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% 4.35 2.4% 3.25 1.6% 2.15 2.0%
Soft Play Under 1m £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4.25 £3.20 £2.15 £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.0% £0.00 0.00% 4.35 2.40% 3.25 1.60% 2.15 2.00%

Market Road

Sobell 

IRB

Tennis Centre



APPENDIX D4: GLL MEMBERSHIPS AND TRAMPOLINE PARK PRICING 2020/21

2019

60+ Adult Concession Adult (BHF) Student Student Spa Gym Only Cally Gym Only sobell Highbury 

Membership

Junior  Junior 

Concession

BHF Off Peak Corporate NHS Joint Adult ICE H&F ICE Junior INCLUSIVE

Monthly £20.10 £29.35 £51.45 £35.95 £50.95 £24.95 £29.85 £31.50 £15.45 £10.80 £44.30 £46.75 £40.65 £97.95 £27.50 £20.50 £20.95

% Change 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 2.0% 3.0% 2.9% -5.6% 5.8% 2.8% 5.0%

Annual £201.00 £296.30 £514.50 £359.50 £529.50 £308.35 £358.60 £324.45 £172.95 £443.00 £467.50 £406.50 £979.50
% Change 0.4% 2.7% 2.9% 2.9% 3.9% 3.0% 6.9% 0.0% 11.9% 0.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.8% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%

Joining Fee £25.00 £15.00 £25.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £25.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £15.00
% Change New Charge -50.0% -28.6% 1500.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 50.0% 50.0% -40.0% 2500.0% 2500.0% -64.3% 66.7% 50.0%

Monthly £19.40 £24.30 £19.15 £14.60
% Change 2.1% 3.0% 7.0% 1.7%

1-1 lessons £23.50 £23.50 £23.50 £23.50

2020

60+ Adult Concession Adult (BHF) Student Student Spa Gym Only Cally Gym Only sobell Highbury 

Membership

Junior  Junior 

Concession

BHF Off Peak Corporate NHS Joint Adult ICE H&F ICE Junior INCLUSIVE

Monthly £20.50 £30.00 £51.45 £37.00 £52.00 £24.95 £30.75 £31.50 £15.90 £11.00 £45.65 £48.20 £41.90 £100.95 £28.35 £21.13 £21.35
% Change 2.0% 2.2% 0.0% 2.9% 2.1% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 2.9% 1.9% 3.0% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 1.9%

Annual £205.00 £300.00 £514.50 £370.00 £529.50 £308.35 £369.00 £324.45 £190.80 £456.50 £482.00 £419.00 £1,009.50
% Change 2.0% 1.2% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 10.3% 0.0% 3.0% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Joining Fee £25.00 £15.00 £25.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £25.00 £15.00 £15.00 £15.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £15.00
% Change 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Monthly £20.00 £26.30 £20.50 £15.00
% Change 3.1% 8.2% 7.0% 2.7%

1-1 lessons £24.50 £24.50 £24.50 £24.50
% Change 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3%

2019 2020 % Change

£10.50 £10.95 4.3%

£8.50 £8.80 3.5%

£14.45 £14.95 3.5%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£11.90 £11.90 0.0%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£5.95 £5.95 0.0%

£3.10 £3.10 0.0%

£5.95 £5.95 0.0%

£9.90 £10.00 1.0%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£7.95 £7.95 0.0%

£18.65 £19.50 4.6%

* Prices Frozen Feb 2018 to April 2020 As part of the Trampoline Launch 

*2020-21 9 Price Lines Frozen since opening in Feb 2018

Prepaid Memberships

Prepaid Memberships

Swimming Lessons

Swimming Lessons

Trampoline Park Pricing 

1 hr Peak Adult
1hr Peak Junior
 1 hr Peak 1 Adult & 1 Under 5

Birthday party (Price Per Person - Minimum 10)

1 hr Off Peak Adult
1hr Off Peak Junior
1hr Off Peak 1 Adult & 1 Under 5
1hr Off PeakToddler Jump 1 Adult & 1 Toddler
Disability Jump
This Girl Can Jump
1 hr Early Bird Jump
Early Bird Jump 1 adult & 1 under 5
1hr Family Adult jump 
1hr Junior Family Jump
1hr 1  Adult & 1 under 5  Family Jump


